Notice of the August 25, 2021 meeting of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. This notice was emailed out and posted to the Board's website on August 3, 2021.



Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

500 James Robertson Parkway Davy Crockett Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243 Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180 Board Website: https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Board: Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

Date: Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Time: 9:30 A.M. (CDT)

Location: Conference Room 1-A, Davy Crockett Tower 500 James Robertson Parkway, Nashville, TN

The Emergency Communications Boards (the "Board") fiscal year, two thousand twenty-two first quarter board meeting will be Live Streamed on August 25, 2021. Currently the meeting will be open to the public with limited seating. Board members will attend in person unless it is necessary for individual members to participate via WebEx. Board Staff will be in attendance along with a Commerce and Insurance, IT member to monitor the meeting.

The Board's meeting will be streamed for the public and can be viewed live at: <u>https://tdci.streamingvideo.tn.gov/Mediasite/Catalog/Full/9cd298c0f59e4a43966e50beba1dba7f2</u> <u>1</u> or accessed immediately upon conclusion of the meeting.

Board business will be discussed and voted upon in its entirety at the meeting. The Board's agenda shall be released no less than five (5) days prior to meeting date. Request to speak on agenda items request form will also be in attachment, which may be submitted by email or fax to Staff at least two (2) hours before the public meeting is to convene.

If any details regarding this upcoming public meeting change, a supplemental notice will be released.

Board meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Board members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability, please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.